



Our ref: FK/CTIL_208328 21

The Chief Planning Officer Lond Borough of Camden Council Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London, WC1H 8EQ Waldon Telecom Ltd Rosemount House Rosemount Avenue West Byfleet Surrey KT14 6LB

14 June 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

CLARIFICATION OF THE DECLARATION OF ICNIRP COMPLIANCE ISSUED AS PART OF THE SUBMISSION ATTACHED FOR SITE CTIL_208328 21 AT JACQUELINE HOUSE, 52 FITZROY ROAD, LONDON, NW1 8UB (NGR: E527980 N183900)

I refer to the Declaration of Conformity with ICNIRP Public Exposure Guidelines ("ICNIRP Declaration"), sent with this submission in relation to the proposed telecommunications installation as detailed above.

The "ICNIRP Declaration" certifies that the proposed site shall be operated to be in full compliance with the requirements of the radio frequency (RF) guideline limits of the International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP) for public exposure and UK legislation.

This ICNIRP declaration takes into account the cumulative effect of the emissions from the proposed installation and <u>all</u>radio base stations present at, or near, the proposed location.

All operators of radio transmitters are under a legal obligation to operate those transmitters in accordance with the conditions of their licence. Operation of the transmitter in accordance with the conditions of the licence fulfils the legal obligations in respect of interference to other radio systems, other electrical equipment, instrumentation, or air traffic systems. The conditions of the licence are mandated by Ofcom, an agency of national government, who are responsible for the regulation of the civilian radio spectrum. The remit of Ofcom also includes investigation and remedy of any reported significant interference.

The telecommunications infrastructure the subject of this application accords with all relevant legislation and as such will not cause significant and irremediable interference with other electrical equipment, air traffic services or instrumentation operated in the national interest.

In the first instance, all correspondence should be directed to the agent.

Cornerstone ICNIRP Declaration with Clarification Letter V.4 – 17/12/2021

The updated ICNIRP Guidelines published in March 2020 are covered by this declaration.

Registered Address:

Cornerstone Telecommunications, Infrastructure Limited, Hive 2, 1530 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4SA. Registered in England & Wales No. 08087551. VAT No. GB142 8555 06 Cornerstone, Hive 2, 1530 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4SA





If you have any further enquiries concerning the "ICNIRP Declaration" certificate or anything else in this letter, then please contact me (quoting cell number 208328 21).

Yours faithfully

Gavin Smith Project Manager Gavin.Smith@waldontelecom.com (for and on behalf of Cornerstone)

In the first instance, all correspondence should be directed to the agent.

Cornerstone ICNIRP Declaration with Clarification Letter V.4 – 17/12/2021 The updated ICNIRP Guidelines published in March 2020 are covered by this declaration. Registered Address: Cornerstone Telecommunications, Infrastructure Limited, Hive 2, 1530 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4SA. Registered in England & Wales No. 08087551. VAT No. GB142 8555 06

Classification: Unrestricted



Cornerstone, Hive 2, 1530 Arlington Business Park, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4SA





Our ref: CTIL_208328 21

The Chief Planning Officer London Borough of Camden Council Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London, WC1H 8EQ 14 June 2023

Waldon Telecom Ltd Rosemount House Rosemount Avenue West Byfleet Surrey KT14 6LB

<u>Declaration of Conformity with ICNIRP Public Exposure Guidelines</u> ("ICNIRP Declaration")

Telefónica UK Ltd 260 Bath Road Slough Berkshire SL1 4DX

Declares that the proposed equipment and installation as detailed in the attached submission at;

Jacqueline House 52 Fitzroy Road London NW1 8UB

NGR: E527980 N183900

shall be operated to be in full compliance with the requirements of the radio frequency (RF) public exposure limit of the International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP) and UK legislation.

Date:	14 June 2023
Signed:	
	GD.
Name:	Gavin Smith
Position:	Project Manager

In the first instance, all correspondence should be directed to the agent.

Cornerstone ICNIRP Declaration with Clarification Letter V.4 – 17/12/2021 The updated ICNIRP Guidelines published in March 2020 are covered by this declaration. Registered Address: Cornerstone Telecommunications, Infrastructure Limited, Hive 2, 1530 Arlington Business Park, Theole, Berkshire, RG7 4SA. Registered in England & Wales No. 08087551.

VAT No. GB142 8555 06

1530 Arlington Business Park,

▲ Cornerstone, Hive 2,